FORM F 10-1595 (Rev. 6-93) F 04 - 24 - 20 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	DO3 ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Express Mail No.: <u>EV 263877466 US</u> 20459/73		
Tab settings 102430119		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
GE Yokogawa Medical Systems, Limited	Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard W-710	
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li></li></ul>	City: Waukesha_State: WI_ZIP: 53188	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No 👸	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>February 6, 2003;</u> <u>February 4, 2003, respectively</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1		
Name: <u>Patrick W. Rasche</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600		
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>	_01-2384	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Patrick W. Rasche, Reg. No. 37,916 Name of Person Signing	anature April 16, 2003 Date	
4/23/2003 ECOOPER     00000317 012384     10414625 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:     2       1     FC:8021     40.00 CH		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

REEL: 013978 FRAME: 0317

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION(S)

ASSIGNOR - GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED, a Japanese corporation, of 7-127, Asahigaoka, 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo, JAPAN ASSIGNEE - GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 3000 North Grandview Boulevard-W-710, Waukesha, WI 53188, USA

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR identified above has ownership of the invention entitled <u>**RF COIL AND MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING APPARATUS**</u> (16NM01287);

AND WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE identified above is desirous of acquiring interests therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the USPTO;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, we have assigned, sold, set over and by these presents hereby do assign, sell and set over unto said ASSIGNEE for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the inventor(s) <u>Mitsuru Tamura and Akira Nabetani</u>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patents therefor; said invention(s), application(s), and Letters Patent(s) to be held by and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for whatever purpose it may deem desirable to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) are granted, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we set hereunto our hands and affix our corporate seal, at Tokyo, Japan on this  $\frac{14 \text{ th}}{14 \text{ th}}$  day of  $\frac{\text{February}}{14 \text{ th}} = 2003$ .

GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED

BY\_\_\_\_

(Name)_	Akio Takagi	-
(Title)	Manager	

**RECORDED: 04/16/2003**